Catholic Diocese of Peoria

John Lancaster Spalding Scholarship Fund Endowment Board

Mission Statement

The mission of the Spalding Scholarship Fund is to provide tuition assistance based on need for Catholic families in the Diocese of Peoria, to enable their children to attend Catholic schools within the Diocese.

Responsibilities

- ➤ Review financial report from the Office of Finance.
- ➤ Recommend policies that govern the availability and distribution of funds from the Spalding Scholarship Endowment.
- Work with the Offices of Catholic Schools and Development and Stewardship to:
 - Evaluate current methods and processes that enable schools in the Diocese of Peoria to remain financially accessible to all Catholic families.
 - Recommend strategies that provide for the overall maintenance and growth of the endowment funds.
 - Recommend programs to market Catholic education in the Diocese of Peoria to parishes and communities.

Regularly Scheduled Meetings

- Two times per year, others as needed
- ➤ Location: Spalding Pastoral Center